
Hamline (3-10-2) -vs- Wis.-Stevens Point (6-8-2)
01/16/2026 at Stevens Point

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/16/2026
Start: 07:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 947
Location: Stevens Point
Officials: Referee: Dan Stumpf; Referee: Nick Svac; Linesman:
Jason Peters; Linesman: Justin Peters

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT 1 OT 2 Total
Hamline 1 0 2 0 0 3
Wis.-Stevens Point 1 1 1 0 0 3

HU: Dulak, Nikolai (1); Matzke, Will (1); Haviar, Nicolas (1)
WSP: Hill, Quinton (1); Hamady, Alec (1); Hintz, Ryan (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type HU WSP
1st 10:54 HU Haviar, Nicolas Matzke, Will EV, FG 1 0
1st 16:08 WSP Hill, Quinton Hamady, Alec, Moser, Aiden PP 1 1
2nd 12:49 WSP Hintz, Ryan Randel, Gabe PP 1 2
3rd 04:31 WSP Hamady, Alec Moser, Aiden EV 1 3
3rd 07:20 HU Matzke, Will Haviar, Nicolas PP 2 3
3rd 08:54 HU Dulak, Nikolai Matzke, Will, Haviar, Nicolas EV, GT 3 3

Hamline Power Plays Wis.-Stevens Point Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 00:41 02:41 02:00 1 1 --
3rd 04:48 06:48 02:00 4 0 --
3rd 06:48 07:20 00:32 2 0 PPG
3rd 14:45 16:45 02:00 5 0 --
4th 02:08 03:03 00:55 0 0 --

07:27 12 1 1/5

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 14:15 16:08 01:53 3 1 PPG
2nd 11:11 12:49 01:38 1 0 PPG
4th 04:08 00:00 15:52 1 0 --

19:23 5 1 2/3

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WSP Pisarczyk, Cody 02:00 Hitting from behind MINOR 00:41 PP
1st HU Steffen, Landon 02:00 Hooking MINOR 14:15 PP
2nd HU Mortenson, Kyle 02:00 Roughing MINOR 11:11 PP
3rd WSP Markham, Camden 02:00 Hooking MINOR 04:48 PP
3rd WSP Bunting, Sean 02:00 Hooking MINOR 06:48 PP
3rd HU Lambert, Jack 02:00 Holding MINOR 10:40 PP
3rd WSP Engelbert, Chris 02:00 Roughing MINOR 10:40 PP
3rd WSP Markham, Camden 02:00 High Sticking MINOR 14:45 PP
4th WSP Bunting, Sean 02:00 Tripping MINOR 02:08 PP
4th HU Dulak, Nikolai 02:00 Holding MINOR 03:03 PP



Individual
Hamline 3

Wis.-Stevens Point 3

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 5 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 French, Keaton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Ralston, Andrew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Greniuk, Joe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 3
4 Hicks, Jacob 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 5
5 Mortenson, Kyle 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 0 - 1-2 1
6 May-Robinson, Tristen 0 0 1 1 5 0 0 7 0 - - 0
7 Rausch, Tanner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Dulak, Nikolai 1 0 1 1 4 1 0 7 1 7-9 1-2 0
9 Mortenson, Jonah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Menne, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Levis, Charles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5-9 - 2
12 Bergstrom, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Guerin, Liam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Miller, Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
15 Knight, Calvin 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 0 - - 1
16 Carls, Brock 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1-2 - 2
17 Pent, Payne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Van Tassel, Owen 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - 1
19 Whitmore Jr., Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
20 Waage, Per 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Steffen, Landon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-3 1-2 0
23 Jordan, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6-21 - 3
24 Lambert, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-9 1-2 0
27 Matzke, Will 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 5-21 - 1
33 Chapman, Cade 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
36 Turek, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
44 Larsen, Erik 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
72 Thomas, Dom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
77 Gregorin, Edward 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
86 VanSickle, Cam 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0-1 - 0
91 Carls, AJ 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
93 Haviar, Nicolas 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 3 4 8 7 16 1 0 32 2 28-75 4-8 21

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 5 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Rajsigl, Adam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Moser, Aiden 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
5 Norris, Blake 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 2
7 Manning, Joseph 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 - - 2
8 Hill, Quinton 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 10-14 - 0
9 Hamady, Alec 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 3 1 11-13 - 0
10 Markham, Camden 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 2-4 1
11 Chmelevski, Nico 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 - - 2
12 Pisarczyk, Cody 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
13 Bunting, Sean 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 2-4 0
14 Hintz, Ryan 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 - - 0
15 Richards, Turner 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
16 Hastings, Hunter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Koupal, Bennett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Colangelo, Gino 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - - 3
21 Eftimovski, Michael 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 1
22 O'Brien, Hunter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Engelbert, Chris 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 13-17 1-2 0
25 Randel, Gabe 0 1 4 2 2 0 0 8 0 7-22 - 1



26 Dean, Owen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
27 Johnson, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5-8 - 1
28 Schulmeister, Matthew 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
30 Maguire, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Fally-Puskas, Florentin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
32 Smith, Matthias 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
72 Proctor, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 3 4 13 8 6 4 0 31 1 47-75 6-12 15

Hamline Goalkeeping Wis.-Stevens Point Goalkeeping

Hamline Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A

E
N 1 2 3 4 5

Tota
l

33 Chapman, Cade 65:00 3 0 12 7 5 4 0 28
1 French, Keaton 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Pent, Payne 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 Turek, Jake 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 0 12 7 5 4 0 28

Wis.-Stevens Point Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A

E
N 1 2 3 4 5

Tota
l

30 Maguire, Ryan 64:44 3 0 7 7 14 1 0 29
31 Fally-Puskas, Florentin 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Smith, Matthias 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
72 Proctor, Alex 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 00:16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 0 7 7 14 1 0 29

Hamline Faceoffs Wis.-Stevens Point Faceoffs

# Player W L
8 Dulak, Nikolai 7 2
23 Jordan, Tyler 6 15
11 Levis, Charles 5 4
27 Matzke, Will 5 16
24 Lambert, Jack 3 6
16 Carls, Brock 1 1
22 Steffen, Landon 1 2
86 VanSickle, Cam 0 1

Totals 28 47

# Player W L
24 Engelbert, Chris 13 4
9 Hamady, Alec 11 2
8 Hill, Quinton 10 4
25 Randel, Gabe 7 15
27 Johnson, Alex 5 3
11 Chmelevski, Nico 1 0

Totals 47 28



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Chapman, Cade at goalie for HU .
0-0 [00:00] Maguire, Ryan at goalie for WSP.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Hill, Quinton won by WSP.
0-0 [00:41] Penalty on Pisarczyk, Cody WSP 2 minutes for HittingFromBehind.
0-0 [00:41] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Randel, Gabe won by HU .
0-0 PP HU [00:41] Start power play for HU .
0-0 PP HU [01:05] Shot by HU  Matzke, Will WIDE.
0-0 PP HU [01:13] Shot by WSP Randel, Gabe MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-0 PP HU [01:35] Shot by HU  Knight, Calvin MISSED, save Maguire, Ryan.
0-0 PP HU [02:21] Faceoff Carls, Brock vs Randel, Gabe won by HU .
0-0 PP HU [02:41] Pisarczyk, Cody (WSP) penalty complete.
0-0 PP HU [02:41] End power play for HU .
0-0 [03:42] Shot by HU  Dulak, Nikolai MISSED, save Maguire, Ryan.
0-0 [03:42] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Johnson, Alex won by WSP.
0-0 [04:40] Shot by HU  VanSickle, Cam MISSED, save Maguire, Ryan.
0-0 [04:40] Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Hamady, Alec won by WSP.
0-0 [05:24] Shot by WSP Pisarczyk, Cody MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-0 [05:24] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Hill, Quinton won by HU .
0-0 [05:28] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Hill, Quinton won by WSP.
0-0 [06:41] Shot by WSP Chmelevski, Nico BLOCKED by Greniuk, Joe.
0-0 [06:50] Shot by WSP Manning, Joseph MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-0 [06:50] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Johnson, Alex won by WSP.
0-0 [07:09] Shot by HU  Carls, AJ WIDE.
0-0 [07:12] Shot by HU  Knight, Calvin BLOCKED by Colangelo, Gino.
0-0 [07:12] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Engelbert, Chris won by WSP.
0-0 [07:25] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Engelbert, Chris won by WSP.
0-0 [07:30] Shot by WSP Rajsigl, Adam WIDE.
0-0 [07:42] Shot by WSP Hamady, Alec WIDE.
0-0 [08:02] Shot by WSP Hintz, Ryan MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-0 [08:02] Faceoff VanSickle, Cam vs Hill, Quinton won by WSP.
0-0 [08:09] Shot by WSP Bunting, Sean BLOCKED by Hicks, Jacob.
0-0 [08:11] Shot by WSP Bunting, Sean MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-0 [08:11] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Hill, Quinton won by WSP.
0-0 [08:29] Shot by WSP Bunting, Sean MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-0 [09:28] Shot by HU  Van Tassel, Owen MISSED, save Maguire, Ryan.
0-0 [09:41] Shot by HU  Guerin, Liam BLOCKED by Markham, Camden.
0-0 [09:57] Shot by WSP Markham, Camden MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-0 [10:22] Shot by HU  Haviar, Nicolas WIDE.
0-0 [10:44] Timeout Media.
0-0 [10:44] Faceoff Dulak, Nikolai vs Johnson, Alex won by HU .

0-0
[10:54] GOAL by Hamline Haviar, Nicolas (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Matzke, Will and , , On ice for HU :
Haviar, Nicolas, goal number 1 for season.
Hamline 1, Wis.-Stevens Point 0

1-0 [10:54] Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Hamady, Alec won by WSP.
1-0 [11:26] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Hill, Quinton won by WSP.
1-0 [11:39] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Hill, Quinton won by WSP.
1-0 [11:56] Shot by WSP Bunting, Sean BLOCKED by Miller, Jackson.
1-0 [12:16] Shot by WSP Norris, Blake WIDE.
1-0 [12:20] Shot by WSP Eftimovski, Michael BLOCKED by Jordan, Tyler.
1-0 [12:40] Shot by WSP Randel, Gabe MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
1-0 [12:40] Shot by WSP Randel, Gabe MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
1-0 [12:41] Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Randel, Gabe won by HU .
1-0 [13:58] Shot by WSP Richards, Turner MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
1-0 [13:58] Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Engelbert, Chris won by HU .
1-0 [14:02] Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Engelbert, Chris won by WSP.
1-0 [14:15] Penalty on Steffen, Landon HU  2 minutes for Hooking.
1-0 [14:15] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Randel, Gabe won by WSP.



1-0
PP
WSP [14:15] Start power play for WSP.

1-0
PP
WSP [14:25] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Randel, Gabe won by WSP.

1-0
PP
WSP [14:50] Shot by WSP Chmelevski, Nico MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.

1-0
PP
WSP [14:53] Shot by WSP Randel, Gabe MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.

1-0
PP
WSP [14:56] Shot by WSP Hintz, Ryan WIDE.

1-0
PP
WSP [15:04] Shot by WSP Chmelevski, Nico BLOCKED by Hicks, Jacob.

1-0
PP
WSP [15:43] Shot by WSP Engelbert, Chris BLOCKED by Mortenson, Kyle.

1-0
PP
WSP [15:56] Shot by HU  Van Tassel, Owen MISSED, save Maguire, Ryan.

1-0
PP
WSP

[16:08] GOAL by Wis.-Stevens Point Hill, Quinton (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Hamady, Alec and Moser, Aiden, On ice for WSP:
Hill, Quinton, goal number 3 for season.
Hamline 1, Wis.-Stevens Point 1

1-1
PP
WSP [16:08] Steffen, Landon (HU ) penalty complete.

1-1
PP
WSP [16:08] End power play for WSP.

1-1 [16:08] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Johnson, Alex won by WSP.
1-1 [16:41] Shot by HU  Knight, Calvin MISSED, save Maguire, Ryan.
1-1 [16:44] Shot by HU  May-Robinson, Tristen MISSED, save Maguire, Ryan.
1-1 [16:44] Faceoff Steffen, Landon vs Randel, Gabe won by HU .
1-1 [18:03] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Hill, Quinton won by WSP.
1-1 [18:15] Shot by WSP Manning, Joseph BLOCKED by Jordan, Tyler.
1-1 [18:52] Shot by HU  Guerin, Liam BLOCKED by Moser, Aiden.
1-1 [19:10] Shot by HU  Van Tassel, Owen BLOCKED by Eftimovski, Michael.
1-1 [19:51] Shot by HU  Haviar, Nicolas WIDE.
1-1 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

1-1 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
1-1 [00:00] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Hill, Quinton won by HU .
1-1 [00:13] Shot by HU  Carls, Brock MISSED, save Maguire, Ryan.
1-1 [00:22] Shot by WSP Manning, Joseph BLOCKED by Carls, Brock.
1-1 [01:09] Shot by WSP Chmelevski, Nico WIDE.
1-1 [01:09] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Randel, Gabe won by WSP.
1-1 [02:00] Shot by HU  Dulak, Nikolai MISSED, save Maguire, Ryan.
1-1 [02:07] Shot by WSP Hamady, Alec BLOCKED by Greniuk, Joe.
1-1 [02:51] Shot by WSP Richards, Turner WIDE.
1-1 [03:24] Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Randel, Gabe won by HU .
1-1 [03:41] Shot by WSP Manning, Joseph MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
1-1 [03:51] Shot by WSP Randel, Gabe MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
1-1 [03:52] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Randel, Gabe won by WSP.
1-1 [04:56] Shot by HU  Carls, AJ MISSED, save Maguire, Ryan.
1-1 [05:48] Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Johnson, Alex won by WSP.
1-1 [05:54] Shot by WSP Norris, Blake BLOCKED by Levis, Charles.
1-1 [06:58] Shot by WSP Hamady, Alec BLOCKED by Knight, Calvin.
1-1 [07:50] Shot by WSP Schulmeister, Matthew MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
1-1 [07:50] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Randel, Gabe won by HU .
1-1 [08:51] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Hill, Quinton won by HU .
1-1 [10:30] Shot by HU  Matzke, Will BLOCKED by Manning, Joseph.
1-1 [10:30] Timeout Media.
1-1 [10:30] Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Randel, Gabe won by HU .
1-1 [10:41] Shot by WSP Chmelevski, Nico MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
1-1 [11:10] Shot by WSP Randel, Gabe MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
1-1 [11:11] Penalty on Mortenson, Kyle HU  2 minutes for Roughing.

1-1
PP
WSP [11:11] Start power play for WSP.

1-1
PP
WSP [11:11] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Engelbert, Chris won by HU .

1-1
PP
WSP [11:37] Shot by WSP Bunting, Sean WIDE.



1-1
PP
WSP [11:55] Shot by WSP Hamady, Alec BLOCKED by Matzke, Will.

1-1
PP
WSP [12:40] Shot by WSP Markham, Camden BLOCKED by Gregorin, Edward.

1-1
PP
WSP [12:43] Shot by WSP Randel, Gabe BLOCKED by Van Tassel, Owen.

1-1
PP
WSP

[12:49] GOAL by Wis.-Stevens Point Hintz, Ryan (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Randel, Gabe and , , On ice for WSP: Hintz, Ryan,
goal number 2 for season.
Hamline 1, Wis.-Stevens Point 2

1-2
PP
WSP [12:49] Mortenson, Kyle (HU ) penalty complete.

1-2
PP
WSP [12:49] End power play for WSP.

1-2 [12:49] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Johnson, Alex won by WSP.
1-2 [13:15] Shot by HU  Matzke, Will WIDE.
1-2 [13:26] Shot by WSP Johnson, Alex BLOCKED by Hicks, Jacob.
1-2 [13:40] Faceoff Steffen, Landon vs Hamady, Alec won by WSP.
1-2 [13:49] Shot by HU  Lambert, Jack BLOCKED by Dean, Owen.
1-2 [15:41] Shot by WSP Colangelo, Gino MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
1-2 [15:41] Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Johnson, Alex won by HU .
1-2 [15:59] Shot by HU  Guerin, Liam BLOCKED by Manning, Joseph.
1-2 [16:36] Shot by HU  May-Robinson, Tristen BLOCKED by Colangelo, Gino.
1-2 [16:37] Shot by HU  Knight, Calvin MISSED, save Maguire, Ryan.
1-2 [16:37] Faceoff Dulak, Nikolai vs Randel, Gabe won by HU .
1-2 [16:42] Shot by HU  Knight, Calvin MISSED, save Maguire, Ryan.
1-2 [16:42] Faceoff Dulak, Nikolai vs Randel, Gabe won by HU .
1-2 [16:47] Shot by HU  May-Robinson, Tristen WIDE.
1-2 [17:22] Shot by HU  May-Robinson, Tristen MISSED, save Maguire, Ryan.
1-2 [17:22] Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Engelbert, Chris won by WSP.
1-2 [17:40] Shot by HU  Mortenson, Kyle MISSED, save Maguire, Ryan.
1-2 [17:46] Faceoff Carls, Brock vs Engelbert, Chris won by WSP.
1-2 [18:02] Shot by WSP Hamady, Alec MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
1-2 [18:34] Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Hill, Quinton won by HU .
1-2 [18:54] Shot by WSP Pisarczyk, Cody BLOCKED by Hicks, Jacob.
1-2 [18:54] Faceoff Dulak, Nikolai vs Hill, Quinton won by WSP.
1-2 [19:31] Shot by HU  Knight, Calvin BLOCKED by Norris, Blake.
1-2 [19:31] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Johnson, Alex won by HU .
1-2 [19:35] Shot by HU  Haviar, Nicolas BLOCKED by Johnson, Alex.
1-2 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

1-2 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
1-2 [00:00] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Randel, Gabe won by WSP.
1-2 [00:08] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Randel, Gabe won by HU .
1-2 [00:23] Shot by WSP Randel, Gabe MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
1-2 [00:32] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Engelbert, Chris won by HU .
1-2 [00:43] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Engelbert, Chris won by WSP.
1-2 [00:51] Shot by WSP Engelbert, Chris WIDE.
1-2 [01:01] Shot by HU  Knight, Calvin WIDE.
1-2 [01:05] Shot by WSP Engelbert, Chris MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
1-2 [01:05] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Hamady, Alec won by WSP.
1-2 [01:12] Shot by WSP Hill, Quinton WIDE.
1-2 [01:55] Shot by HU  Dulak, Nikolai MISSED, save Maguire, Ryan.
1-2 [01:56] Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Chmelevski, Nico won by WSP.
1-2 [03:20] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Engelbert, Chris won by WSP.
1-2 [03:47] Shot by HU  Mortenson, Kyle MISSED, save Maguire, Ryan.
1-2 [03:47] Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Hamady, Alec won by WSP.
1-2 [03:55] Shot by HU  Hicks, Jacob BLOCKED by Colangelo, Gino.
1-2 [04:04] Shot by WSP Colangelo, Gino WIDE.

1-2
[04:31] GOAL by Wis.-Stevens Point Hamady, Alec (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Moser, Aiden and , , On ice for WSP:
Hamady, Alec, goal number 4 for season.
Hamline 1, Wis.-Stevens Point 3

1-3 [04:31] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Randel, Gabe won by WSP.
1-3 [04:48] Penalty on Markham, Camden WSP 2 minutes for Hooking.
1-3 [04:48] Faceoff Dulak, Nikolai vs Randel, Gabe won by HU .



1-3 PP HU [04:48] Start power play for HU .
1-3 PP HU [04:55] Shot by HU  May-Robinson, Tristen BLOCKED by Randel, Gabe.
1-3 PP HU [05:12] Shot by HU  May-Robinson, Tristen MISSED, save Maguire, Ryan.
1-3 PP HU [05:25] Shot by HU  Haviar, Nicolas MISSED, save Maguire, Ryan.
1-3 PP HU [05:25] Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Engelbert, Chris won by HU .
1-3 PP HU [05:32] Shot by HU  Mortenson, Kyle MISSED, save Maguire, Ryan.
1-3 PP HU [05:42] Shot by HU  VanSickle, Cam MISSED, save Maguire, Ryan.
1-3 PP HU [05:42] Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Engelbert, Chris won by WSP.
1-3 PP HU [06:32] Shot by WSP Bunting, Sean WIDE.
1-3 PP HU [06:48] Markham, Camden (WSP) penalty complete.
1-3 PP HU [06:48] End power play for HU .
1-3 [06:48] EMPTY NET at goalie for HU .
1-3 [06:48] Penalty on Bunting, Sean WSP 2 minutes for Hooking.
1-3 [06:48] Faceoff Dulak, Nikolai vs Randel, Gabe won by HU .
1-3 PP HU [06:48] Start power play for HU .
1-3 PP HU [06:48] Chapman, Cade at goalie for HU .
1-3 PP HU [06:54] Shot by HU  Knight, Calvin BLOCKED by Norris, Blake.
1-3 PP HU [06:55] Faceoff Dulak, Nikolai vs Randel, Gabe won by HU .
1-3 PP HU [06:59] Shot by HU  May-Robinson, Tristen MISSED, save Maguire, Ryan.
1-3 PP HU [06:59] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Randel, Gabe won by HU .
1-3 PP HU [07:10] Shot by HU  Dulak, Nikolai BLOCKED by Chmelevski, Nico.

1-3 PP HU
[07:20] GOAL by Hamline Matzke, Will (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Haviar, Nicolas and , , On ice for HU : Matzke, Will, goal
number 4 for season.
Hamline 2, Wis.-Stevens Point 3

2-3 PP HU [07:20] Bunting, Sean (WSP) penalty complete.
2-3 PP HU [07:20] End power play for HU .
2-3 [07:20] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Engelbert, Chris won by WSP.
2-3 [07:49] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Hamady, Alec won by WSP.
2-3 [07:57] Shot by WSP Norris, Blake BLOCKED by Jordan, Tyler.
2-3 [08:04] Shot by WSP Eftimovski, Michael BLOCKED by Carls, Brock.
2-3 [08:04] Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Hamady, Alec won by WSP.
2-3 [08:11] Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Hamady, Alec won by HU .
2-3 [08:26] Shot by HU  May-Robinson, Tristen MISSED, save Maguire, Ryan.
2-3 [08:27] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Hamady, Alec won by HU .

2-3
[08:54] GOAL by Hamline Dulak, Nikolai (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME TYING GOAL), Assist by Matzke, Will and Haviar, Nicolas,
On ice for HU : Dulak, Nikolai, goal number 6 for season.
Hamline 3, Wis.-Stevens Point 3

3-3 [08:54] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Randel, Gabe won by WSP.
3-3 [10:39] Shot by WSP Norris, Blake BLOCKED by Greniuk, Joe.
3-3 [10:40] Timeout Media.
3-3 [10:40] Penalty on Lambert, Jack HU  2 minutes for Holding.
3-3 [10:40] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Hamady, Alec won by WSP.
3-3 [10:40] Penalty on Engelbert, Chris WSP 2 minutes for Roughing.
3-3 [10:47] Shot by WSP Norris, Blake MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
3-3 [10:47] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Hamady, Alec won by WSP.
3-3 [11:22] Shot by HU  Dulak, Nikolai WIDE.
3-3 [11:59] Shot by HU  Jordan, Tyler WIDE.
3-3 [12:07] Shot by HU  Hicks, Jacob MISSED, save Maguire, Ryan.
3-3 [12:40] Engelbert, Chris (WSP) penalty complete.
3-3 [12:40] Lambert, Jack (HU ) penalty complete.
3-3 [12:41] Shot by WSP Pisarczyk, Cody WIDE.
3-3 [13:47] Shot by WSP Moser, Aiden BLOCKED by Levis, Charles.
3-3 [13:56] Shot by WSP Eftimovski, Michael MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
3-3 [14:04] Shot by WSP Hamady, Alec HIT PIPE.
3-3 [14:22] Faceoff Dulak, Nikolai vs Randel, Gabe won by HU .
3-3 [14:33] Shot by WSP Randel, Gabe MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
3-3 [14:45] Penalty on Markham, Camden WSP 2 minutes for HighSticking.
3-3 PP HU [14:45] Start power play for HU .
3-3 PP HU [14:45] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Hill, Quinton won by WSP.
3-3 PP HU [14:56] Shot by WSP Schulmeister, Matthew WIDE.
3-3 PP HU [15:11] Shot by HU  Dulak, Nikolai MISSED, save Maguire, Ryan.
3-3 PP HU [15:15] Shot by HU  May-Robinson, Tristen MISSED, save Maguire, Ryan.
3-3 PP HU [15:30] Shot by HU  Matzke, Will MISSED, save Maguire, Ryan.



3-3 PP HU [15:34] Shot by HU  Haviar, Nicolas HIT PIPE.
3-3 PP HU [15:37] Shot by HU  Dulak, Nikolai MISSED, save Maguire, Ryan.
3-3 PP HU [15:45] Shot by HU  Haviar, Nicolas WIDE.
3-3 PP HU [15:49] Shot by HU  May-Robinson, Tristen MISSED, save Maguire, Ryan.
3-3 PP HU [16:45] Markham, Camden (WSP) penalty complete.
3-3 PP HU [16:45] End power play for HU .
3-3 [17:22] Shot by WSP Eftimovski, Michael BLOCKED by Hicks, Jacob.
3-3 [17:39] Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Hamady, Alec won by WSP.
3-3 [19:50] EMPTY NET at goalie for WSP.
3-3 [19:50] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Engelbert, Chris won by WSP.
3-3 [19:54] Shot by WSP Manning, Joseph WIDE.
3-3 [20:00] End of period.

Period #4 Plays

3-3 [00:00] Maguire, Ryan at goalie for WSP.
3-3 [00:00] Start of 1st overtime period.
3-3 [00:00] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Engelbert, Chris won by WSP.
3-3 [00:16] Shot by WSP Engelbert, Chris MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
3-3 [00:20] Shot by WSP Hintz, Ryan MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
3-3 [00:31] Shot by WSP Engelbert, Chris MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
3-3 [00:41] Shot by HU  Dulak, Nikolai MISSED, save Maguire, Ryan.
3-3 [00:41] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Hamady, Alec won by WSP.
3-3 [00:51] Shot by HU  Jordan, Tyler WIDE.
3-3 [01:58] Shot by WSP Bunting, Sean WIDE.
3-3 [02:08] Penalty on Bunting, Sean WSP 2 minutes for Tripping.
3-3 PP HU [02:08] Start power play for HU .
3-3 PP HU [02:08] Timeout HU .
3-3 PP HU [02:08] Faceoff Dulak, Nikolai vs Hill, Quinton won by WSP.
3-3 PP HU [03:00] Shot by HU  Dulak, Nikolai BLOCKED by Chmelevski, Nico.
3-3 PP HU [03:03] Penalty on Dulak, Nikolai HU  2 minutes for Holding.
3-3 PP HU [03:03] End power play for HU .
3-3 [03:03] Faceoff Steffen, Landon vs Engelbert, Chris won by WSP.
3-3 [04:08] Bunting, Sean (WSP) penalty complete.

3-3
PP
WSP [04:08] Start power play for WSP.

3-3
PP
WSP [04:45] Shot by WSP Manning, Joseph WIDE.

3-3
PP
WSP [04:53] Shot by WSP Hamady, Alec MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.

3-3
PP
WSP [04:54] EMPTY NET at goalie for WSP.

3-3
PP
WSP [04:54] Timeout WSP.

3-3
PP
WSP [04:54] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Engelbert, Chris won by WSP.

3-3
PP
WSP [05:00] Shot by WSP Markham, Camden WIDE.

3-3
PP
WSP [05:00] End of period.

Period #5 Plays

3-3 Shootout attempt by HU  Greniuk, Joe MISSED, against WSP
3-3 Shootout attempt by WSP Bunting, Sean MISSED, against HU  goalie Chapman, Cade
3-3 Shootout attempt by HU  VanSickle, Cam MISSED, against WSP
3-3 Shootout attempt by WSP Hamady, Alec MADE, against HU  goalie Chapman, Cade
3-3 Shootout attempt by HU  Steffen, Landon MISSED, against WSP
3-3 Shootout attempt by WSP Colangelo, Gino MISSED, against HU  goalie Chapman, Cade

3-3
PP
WSP [00:00] End of period.

3-3
PP
WSP [00:00] Maguire, Ryan at goalie for WSP.

3-3
PP
WSP [00:00] Dulak, Nikolai (HU ) penalty complete.

3-3
PP
WSP [00:00] End power play for WSP.


